Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

			REEL: 021734 FRAME: 0472			
source=Assign_7500 source=Assign_7500	6-2#page1.tif		PATENT			
NAME OF SUBMITT		Walter P. Moore				
		75006-2				
Address Line 4:	Indiana	bolis, INDIANA 46204				
Address Line 2:						
Address Line 1: Woodard, Emhardt et al.						
Correspondent Name: Charles J. Meyer						
Email:	mail: docketdept@uspatent.com					
Phone:	317-634	-				
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf	ful.			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	E DATA (317)63	7-7561				
Application Number	•	12180844				
Property Type		Number				
		Numb]			
Postal Code:	46268					
State/Country:	Indianapolis INDIANA					
City:						
Street Address:	5220 W. 79th					
Name:		Robotics, Inc.				
Elden D. Traster			07/31/2008			
	Y DATA	Name	Execution Date			
NATURE OF CONVI	EYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the incorrect serial number previously recorded on Reel 021327 Frame 0113. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct serial number is 12/180,844.			
SUBMISSION TYPE:						

PATENT REEL: 021734 FRAME: 0473 From: USPTO Page: 2/4 Date: 8/5/2008 8:17:12 AM

O:PRECISE PATH ROBOTICS, INC. COMPANY:5220 W. 79TH STREET



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



5006097584

AUGUST 01, 2008

PTAS

PRECISE PATH ROBOTICS, INC. 5220 W. 79TH STREET INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46268

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/01/2008

REEL/FRAME: 021327/0113 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 75006-2

ASSIGNOR: TRASTER, ELDEN D.

PATENT NUMBER:

DOC DATE: 07/31/2008

ASSIGNEE: PRECISE PATH ROBOTICS, INC. 5220 W. 79TH STREET

INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46268 SERIAL NUMBER: 12180884

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: MOVABLE ELECTRICAL POWER DISTRIBUTION ASSEMBLY

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

'O:PRECISE PATH ROBOTICS, INC. COMPANY:5220 W. 79TH STREET

021327/0113 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> PATENT REEL: 021734 FRAME: 0475

'O:PRECISE PATH ROBOTICS, INC. COMPANY:5220 W. 79TH STREET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

,

08/01/2008 500609758

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
		N	lame	Execution Date					
Elden D. Traster				07/31/2008					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name:	Precise Path								
Street Address:	5220 W. 79th								
City:	Indianapolis								
State/Country:	INDIANA								
Postal Code:	46268								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1									
Property Type			Number						
Application Number: 1		12180	0884						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA									
For Number (017)007 7501									
Fax Number: (317)637-7561 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: docketdept@uspatent.com									
Correspondent Name: Brogics Both Pohetics, Inc.									
Address Line 1: 5220 W. 79th Street									
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46268									
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			75006-2						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Shirley M. Boswell						
Total Attachments: 1 source=Precise Roboticis#page1.tif									

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Elden D. Traster of 30 West 42nd St., Indianapolis, Indiana 46201, USA; hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTONOMOUS VEHICLE LOCALIZATION for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Precise Path Robotics, Inc, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana having a principal place of business at 5220 W. 79th St., Indianapolis, IN, 46268, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignors this $3!^{st}$ day of July, 2008, and any and all other applications thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP of 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. 12/180,884, filed July 28, 2008) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

Elden D. Traste

RECORDED: 10/24/2008